DELAI D’EXECUTION 

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour la réalisation des prestations objet 

du présent Appel d’Offres est de douze (12) mois. 

4. COÛT PREVISIONNEL 

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de cent vingt-cinq 

millions (125 000 000) FCFA TTC. 

5. PARTICIPATION ET ORIGINE 

La participation au présent Appel d’Offres est ouverte aux entreprises de droit Camerounais 

exerçant dans le domaine de la restauration.  

Sont exclues de la présente consultation, les entreprises suspendues pour défaillance et

[...]

Sous peine de rejet, chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une 

caution de soumission établie par une banque de premier ordre agréée par le ministère en 

charge des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce N° 10 du DAO, précisant le montant 

de la caution de deux million cinq cent mille (2 500 000) FCFA et valable pendant trente 

(30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres. 

Les autres pièces administratives requises devront être impérativement produites en 

originaux ou en copies certifiées conformes par le service émetteur ou une autorité

[...]

The maximum execution deadline stipulated for the Project Owner to provide the services 

in the subject of the Invitation to Tender shall be twelve (12) months. 

4. ESTIMATED COST 

The estimated cost of the operation at the end of the preliminary studies is one hundred and 

twenty five million (125 000 000) CFA F ATI (All Taxes Included). 

5. PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN 
Participation for the Invitation to Tender is opened to all companies governed by the 

Cameroonian Law exercising in the catering domain. Companies suspended for failure or 

abandonment of contract shall be excluded from this consultation.

[...]

Subject to being rejected, each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid 

bond issued by a first-rate bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance, of which 

the list appears in document N° 10 of the Invitation to Tender, DAO, specifying the amount 

of the bid bond two million five hundred thousand (2 500 000) CFA F and valid for 

thirty (30) days beyond the original date of the validity of the tenders. 

Other required administrative documents comprising originals or certified true copies must 

be produced by issuing administrative authority (Senior Disional Officer, Sub-Divisional